

(SPEED POST)

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HORTICULTURE CIVIL DIVISION-3
SIRI FORT SPORTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI-110049
E-mail: eesd001@gmail.com Cont: 011-26495627**

No. F1(321) EE/ HCD-3/HZ/A/DDA/2023-24/ 753

Date. 31/01/2024

To, ✓
M/s Divyansh Builders
15-B, Gali No. 7, Bank Colony
Mandoli, Delhi-110093

Name of work:- M/o completed scheme under Nazul A/c-II (H.Z).
Sub Head :- Providing & installing shed over vermi-compost beds in various parks, fencing around WWTP and other civil misc. works at Recreational Complex Ph.-III under the jurisdiction of Sub-Div-I /HCD-3.

Dear Sir,


Your percentage rate tender for the above work has been accepted on behalf of the Delhi Development Authority at the rates, terms and conditions given below: -

- 1. Estimated Cost :** ₹ 28,48,627/- (Rupees Twenty eight lakhs forty eight thousand Six hundred twenty seven only).
- 2. Quoted Amount:** ₹ 15,15,470/- (Rupees Fifteen lakhs fifteen thousand four Hundred seventy only).
- 3. Accepted Amount :** ₹ 15,15,470/- (Rupees Fifteen lakhs fifteen thousand four Hundred seventy only).
- 4. DSR Applicable :** DSR 2021 & Market Rate.
- 5. Time allowed :** 60 days
- 6. Rate Quoted by Agency :** 46.80% below on estimated cost.

You are requested to attend this office to sign the agreement along with non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.100/- (Rupees One hundred only) within seven days from the date of issue of this letter. Please note that if you fail to sign the agreement within seven days, the acceptance of tender is likely to be withdrawn and performance guarantee shall be forfeited.

You are also requested to contact the AE-I /HCD-3 and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender form shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the date of issue of this letter to commence the work.

Encl.: - Schedule of work.


31/01/24
**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
HCD-3/DDA**

Copy to: -

1. CE(Hort.)/DDA for kind information.
2. SE/HCC-1/DDA, Yamuna Sports Complex, Surajmal Vihar for kind information.

Tender Inviting Authority: Executive Engineer, HCD-3, DDA

Name of Work: M/o Completed Scheme under Nazul A/c-II (HZ).

Sub Head: Providing & installing shed over vermi-compost beds in various parks, fencing around WWTP and other civil misc. works at Recreational Complex Ph.-III under the Jurisdiction of Sub-Div-1/HCD-3.

NIT No: 28/EHCD-3/DDA/2023-24

Estimated Cost: Rs. 28,48,627/-

EMD : Rs. 56,973/-

Time allowed: 60 days

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company : DIVYANSH BUILDERS

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

PRICE SCHEDULE

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	TEXT #
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ranning of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. (a) All kinds of soil.	59.00	cum	218.60	12897.00	INR. Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Seven Only	7
2	Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and in equalities not exceeding 15 cm deep and disposal of rubbish, lead up to 50 m and lift up to 1.5 m. (a) All kinds of soil	206.00	sqm	28.15	5799.00	INR. Five Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Nine Only	
3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : (a) 1:2:4 (1 Cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	30.00	cum	7226.95	216909.00	INR. Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred & Nine Only	
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : (a) 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand (zone-III) derived from natural sources : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	15.00	cum	6050.65	90760.00	INR. Ninety Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Only	
5	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form work for : (a) Foundations, footings, bases for columns.	10.00	sqm	332.10	3321.00	INR. Three Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty One Only	
6	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: (a) Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	31.00	cum	6658.25	206406.00	INR. Two Lakh Six Thousand Four Hundred & Six Only	
7	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in superstructure above plinth level and upto floor five level, including leveling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) at window sills, ceiling level and the like. (a) Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	13.00	cum	8275.70	107584.00	INR. One Lakh Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Four Only	
8	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	106.00	kg	93.05	9863.00	INR. Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Three Only	
9	Steel work in built up tubular (round, square or rectangular hollow tubes etc.) trusses etc., including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer, including welding and bolted with special shaped washers etc. complete. (a) Hot finished welded type tubes	2263.00	kg	155.40	351670.00	INR. Three Lakh Fifty One Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Only	
10	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. (a) In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	1670.00	kg	142.30	237641.00	INR. Two Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Forty One Only	

11	Providing and fixing precast galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %) total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277. In 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of pulleys, rollers and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	589.00	sqm	671.55	395543.00	INR Three Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Four Hundred & Fifty Three Only
12	Providing and fixing precast galvanised steel sheet roofing accessories 0.50 mm (+0.05 %) total coated thickness, Zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns using self drilling/ self tapping screws complete : (a) Ridges plain (500 - 600mm)	42.00	metre	450.60	18925.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Five Only
13	(a) Two or more coats on new work (b) Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacturer to give an even shade : (c) Lettering with black Japan paint of approved brand and manufacturer	185.00	sqm	131.45	24318.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Three Hundred & Eighteen Only
14	Pointing on stone work with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) : (a) Raised and cut pointing	1000.00	per letter per cm height	5.05	5050.00	INR Five Thousand & Fifty Only
15	Disposal of building rubbish / maha / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	313.00	sqm	580.25	181618.00	INR One Lakh Eighty One Thousand Six Hundred & Eighteen Only
16	Providing and fixing concrete coil fencing with punched tape concertina coil 600 mm dia 10 metre openable length (total length 90 m), having 50 nos rounds per 6 metre length, upto 3 m height of wall with existing angle iron 'Y' shaped placed 2.4m or 3.00 m apart and with 9 horizontal R.B.T. reinforced barbed wire, stud tied with G.I. staples and G.I. clips to retain horizontal, including necessary bolts or G.I. barbed wire tied to angle iron, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. with reinforced barbed tape(R.B.T.) / Spring core (2.5mm thick) wire of high tensile strength of 165 kg/ sq.m with tape (0.52 mm thick) and weight 43.478 gm/ metre (cost of M.S. angle, C.C. blocks shall be paid separately)	50.00	cum	219.35	10968.00	INR Ten Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Eight Only
17	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. (a) Made of G.I. wire of dia 4 mm	108.00	metre	303.65	32794.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Ninety Four Only
18	Providing and fixing hard drawn wire fabric of size 75x25 mm mesh of welded to built-up section including welding and the cost of primer, painting with two or more coats of synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacturer to give an even shade all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	29.00	sqm	859.50	24926.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Six Only
19	Random rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) upto plinth level with : (a) Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	1038.00	kg	126.30	131099.00	INR One Lakh Thirty One Thousand & Ninety Nine Only
20	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, breaching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. (a) 25 mm nominal dia Pipes (b) 50 mm nominal dia Pipes (c) 65 mm nominal dia Pipes	23.00	cum	6653.45	153029.00	INR One Lakh Fifty Three Thousand & Twenty Nine Only
21.01	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement, breaching, refilling & testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. (a) 25 mm nominal dia Pipes (b) 50 mm nominal dia Pipes (c) 65 mm nominal dia Pipes	25.00	metre	370.65	9286.00	INR Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Six Only
21.02	Providing & fixing CPVC ball valve of make of ASTAL, SUPREME, FINOLEX or its equivalent as approved by Engineer-in-charge	150.00	metre	811.85	121778.00	INR One Lakh Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Eight Only
21.03	Multiplying factor @ 1.0633 for revised rate of GST @ 18% in place of 12%	200.00	metre	1576.90	315380.00	INR Three Lakh Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Only
22	Multiplying factor @ 1.0633 for revised rate of GST @ 18% in place of 12%	40.00	each	290.00	11600.00	INR Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Only
Total in Figures					169583.00	INR One Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Three Only
Quoted Rate in Figures					2848627.00	INR Twenty Eight Lakh Fourty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Seven Only
Quoted Rate in Words					1515489.56	INR Fifteen Lakh Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Fifty Six Only

21/01/24

Executive Engineer

HCD-3/D.D.A.

Sri Fort Sports Comp'

New Delhi-110049